

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20848-20849/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 28/05/2010 in SA No.113/2001 dated 18/04/2011 in SA No.113/2001,CMRA No.215947/2010 of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

U.P.AVAS EVAM VIKAS PARISHAD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OM PRAKASH SHARMA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/11/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.
Mr.Pankaj Singh, Adv.
Mr.Abhindra Maheshwari, Adv.
Sambhavya S., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Varun Goswami, Adv.
Mr.Rajesh Singh, Adv.
For Mr. R.C. Kaushik,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter dated 27.11.2012. In view of the request made by learned counsel for the petitioners, four weeks' time is granted for filing the rejoinder affidavit.

Call the matter thereafter.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master